Building

1 Elementary
2 Elementary
3 Elementary
4 Elementary
5 SSMS

6 SSMS

7 SSMS

8 SSHS

9 SSHS
10 SSHS
11 SSHS
12 District
13 District
14 District
15 District
16 District
17 District
18 District

Staffing Changes for 2019-2020

Area

Sections

FLES

TA's

Guidance
Inclusion

Reading

Foreign Language
Pathways
Pathways

Art

Science

ENL

CSE/CPSE

Aides
Contingency
Contingency
Office Staff
Nursing Coverage

FTE

0.00
-0.50
-6.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.10

1.00

1.00
-0.20
-0.20

0.00

0.25
-7.00

2.00

2.00
-1.00
-0.40

Need

80=>80

FLES Teacher Reduction
Teacher Assistant

Guidance Counselor

Sp Ed Teachers

Reading Teacher
Additional French Section
Sp Ed Teachers

Teacher Assistant
Dropping one section
Dropping one section

ENL Teacher

Chairperson

Down 5 Wilson and 2 SSHS
Teachers

Teacher Aides

Down Business Office position
Nurse
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