## **Staffing Changes for 2019-2020**

<b>Building</b>	<u>Area</u>	FTE	<u>Need</u>
1 Elementary	Sections	0.00	80 => 80
2 Elementary	FLES	-0.50	FLES Teacher Reduction
3 Elementary	TA's	-6.00	Teacher Assistant
4 Elementary	Guidance	0.00	Guidance Counselor
5 SSMS	Inclusion	1.00	Sp Ed Teachers
6 SSMS	Reading	0.00	Reading Teacher
7 SSMS	Foreign Language	0.10	Additional French Section
8 SSHS	Pathways	1.00	Sp Ed Teachers
9 SSHS	Pathways	1.00	Teacher Assistant
10 SSHS	Art	-0.20	Dropping one section
11 SSHS	Science	-0.20	Dropping one section
12 District	ENL	0.00	ENL Teacher
13 District	CSE/CPSE	0.25	Chairperson
14 District	Aides	-7.00	Down 5 Wilson and 2 SSHS
15 District	Contingency	2.00	Teachers
16 District	Contingency	2.00	Teacher Aides
17 District	Office Staff	-1.00	Down Business Office position
18 District	Nursing Coverage	-0.40	Nurse